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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

8

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

D AV PUBLIC SCHOOL PARWANOO SOLAN HP
630073
43062

D AV PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 1, PARWANOO, SOLAN, -
173220

HARNEET SINGH
PhD
davpsparwanoo@gmail.com

01792232919

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/LWC_Affiliation%20Letter.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/3VV_Registration%200f%20Society.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/NOC.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/WKK_Recognition%20Certificate%20under%20RTE.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/YV3_BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/HGY_Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/ACK_self%20declaration.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/QYM_sanitation%20certificate.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

RESULT

1

RESULT

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/RRF_FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/P3T_Academic%20and%20Activity%20Calendar%202025-
26.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/Z6Z_LMC%20Members.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/TQ7_PTA%20list.pdf

http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/URX_YQF_LAST%20THREE%20YEAR%20RESULT.pdf

HARNEET SINGH

51

14

15

22

1:40

HARNEET SINGH

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MEENA SHARMA
CLASS: X
2025 134 134 100 EXCELLENT
CLASS: XlI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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2024

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

152
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141

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

93 VERY GOOD

7568

458& 53

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 5 & 67

(IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Poonam Rana
Ritu Sharma
Sonia Puri
Manu Sharma
Anju Oberoi
Nidhi Garg
Monika Khera
Deepak Sablok

Monika Sharma

SAPNA SHARMA

Dharmender Kumar

Parveen Jassal
Pooja Mehra
Monu Dogra
Seema Sablok
Seema Azad

Sangeeta

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PTI

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

YES
16
19

https://youtu.be/609m26uCFTQ

M.Lib

M.A

B.Sc

B.Sc PGDT
M.A

M.A

BCA, PGDCA, PGDHRM
M.A

M.A

B.A.

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

M.A

B.A.

B.A.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Needhi Bhangalia
Hemant Moudgil
Karam Jeet Kaur
DR HARNEET SINGH
Samriti Sharma
Meenakshi Sharma
Shikha Kapoor
Anu Sharma

Pooja

Narina Kukreja
Minu Sharma
Shaila Dutt

Meena Sharma
Baby Jha

Poonam Talwar
Archana Rishi
Shivani Sharma
Anita Taak

Manju Aggarwal
PRIYANKA PANDEY
SONI SHARMA
PUNIT GUPTA
RANJANA SHARMA
Karuna

Shivali

Kirandeep Kaur
Banita
BALWINDER KAUR
NARENDER JEET
Kiran Bala
SANJANA
SATVINDER KAUR
ANKITA CHANDEL

PRERNA
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PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

B.A.

B.A.

B.Com

Ph.D

M.Phil

M.Phil.

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

M.Phil

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

M.Phil

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

M.A.

M.A.

B.Com

MA

MA

MA

M Com

B Sc

MCA

B.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

M.Sc.

B.A.
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52

53

54

55

56

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

POONAM SINGH

BHANU SHARMA

SHIVANI DOGRA

SHIKHA KAUNDAL

SONU JANEJA

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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M.A.

B.Sc

Msc.

MSc.

M.Phil
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