# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL PARWANOO SOLAN HP
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	630073
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	43062
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 1, PARWANOO, SOLAN, - 173220
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	HARNEET SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PhD
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	davpsparwanoo@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01792232919

## **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/LWC_Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/3VV_Registration%20of%20Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/WKK_Recognition%20Certificate%20under%20RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/YV3_BUILDING%20SAFETY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/HGY_Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/ACK_self%20declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/QYM_sanitation%20certificate.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/RRF_FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/P3T_Academic%20and%20Activity%20Calendar%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/Z6Z_LMC%20Members.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/TQ7_PTA%20list.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://davparwanoo.in/File/7760/URX_YQF_LAST%20THREE%20YEAR%20RESULT.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	HARNEET SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	14
	TGT	15
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	HARNEET SINGH
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MEENA SHARMA

# **RESULT CLASS: X**

1	2025	STUDENTS	134	100	EXCELLENT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	152	141	93	VERY GOOD

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7568
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 53
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 67
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	16
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	19
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/609m26uCFTQ

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Poonam Rana	OTHER	M.Lib
2	Ritu Sharma	TGT	M.A
3	Sonia Puri	PRT	B.Sc
4	Manu Sharma	PRT	B.Sc PGDT
5	Anju Oberoi	TGT	M.A
6	Nidhi Garg	PRT	M.A
7	Monika Khera	PGT	BCA, PGDCA, PGDHRM
8	Deepak Sablok	PRT	M.A
9	Monika Sharma	TGT	M.A
10	SAPNA SHARMA	NTT	B.A.
11	Dharmender Kumar	PTI	B.A
12	Parveen Jassal	PRT	B.A
13	Pooja Mehra	PRT	B.A
14	Monu Dogra	TGT	B.Sc
15	Seema Sablok	NTT	M.A
16	Seema Azad	PRT	B.A.
17	Sangeeta	PRT	B.A.

31/23, 1.2		Mandatory Disclosure Details   SANAC	
18	Needhi Bhangalia	PRT	B.A.
19	Hemant Moudgil	OTHER	B.A.
20	Karam Jeet Kaur	OTHER	B.Com
21	DR HARNEET SINGH	PRINCIPAL	Ph.D
22	Samriti Sharma	PGT	M.Phil
23	Meenakshi Sharma	PGT	M.Phil.
24	Shikha Kapoor	PGT	Post Graduate
25	Anu Sharma	PGT	Post Graduate
26	Pooja	PGT	M.Phil
27	Narina Kukreja	PGT	Post Graduate
28	Minu Sharma	TGT	Post Graduate
29	Shaila Dutt	PGT	Post Graduate
30	Meena Sharma	PGT	Post Graduate
31	Baby Jha	PGT	M.Phil
32	Poonam Talwar	TGT	Post Graduate
33	Archana Rishi	PGT	Post Graduate
34	Shivani Sharma	TGT	Post Graduate
35	Anita Taak	PRT	Post Graduate
36	Manju Aggarwal	PRT	Post Graduate
37	PRIYANKA PANDEY	PRT	M.A.
38	SONI SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
39	PUNIT GUPTA	OTHER	B.Com
40	RANJANA SHARMA	PGT	MA
41	Karuna	TGT	MA
42	Shivali	PRT	MA
43	Kirandeep Kaur	PRT	M Com
44	Banita	PRT	B Sc
45	BALWINDER KAUR	PRT	MCA
46	NARENDER JEET	TGT	B.Sc
47	Kiran Bala	PGT	M.A.
48	SANJANA	PGT	M.A.
49	SATVINDER KAUR	TGT	MCA
50	ANKITA CHANDEL	TGT	M.Sc.
51	PRERNA	PRT	B.A.

52	POONAM SINGH	PRT	M.A.
53	BHANU SHARMA	PRT	B.Sc
54	SHIVANI DOGRA	TGT	Msc.
55	SHIKHA KAUNDAL	TGT	MSc.
56	SONU JANEJA	TGT	M.Phil